meeting held on May 27, 2022, after considering the available reserves, subject to the consent of the Shareholders of the
Company and all other requisite approvals, permissions, sanctions had approved and recommended to and capitalize to the
extent of Rs. 25,17,99,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Seventeen Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Only) or such other amount
from and out of the Free/General Reserve and/or Security Premium account as per the Financial Statements of the Company
for the period ended on March 31, 2022, from issue and allotment of bonus shares in the ratio of 1 (One) new equity shares

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company has not recommended transfer of any amount to the General Reserve for the
Financial Year ended March 31, 2022.

6. SHARE CAPITAL:

Authorised share capital: The Authorized Share Capital of your Company was increased from Rs. 31,00,00,000/- (Rupees

Board’s Report

Thirty One Crores only) to Rs. 1,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores only) during the year through the Extra-
ordinary General Meeting Held on:

 October 25, 2021: from Rs. 31,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty One Crores Only) divided into 3,10,00,000 (Three Crores
Ten Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10 each to Rs. 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Crores only) divided into 4,50,00,000
(Four Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- ( Rupees Ten) each.

 January 24, 2022: from Rs. 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Crores only) divided into 4,50,00,000 (Four Crores
Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 1,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores only)
divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- ( Rupees Ten) each;

Paid-up share capital: The paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2022 was Rs.

[...]

Recommendations of Committees of the Board

There were no instances during the financial year under review, wherein the Board had not accepted recommendations
made by any committee of the Board.

Total Fees paid to Statutory Auditors of the Company

Total fees of Rs. 4,46,680/- (Rupees Four Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Only) for financial year 2021-22,
for all services, was paid by the Company to the statutory auditor. The Company does not have any Subsidiaries.

Disclosure relating to Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013